AGENDA
ANC 6A Economic Development & Zoning Committee
Wednesday October 19, 2011, 7-9:00 PM
Sherwood Recreation Center (640 10" St, NE)
2™ Floor Community Room

7:00 pm Call to order

7:01 Community Comments

7:05 Status Reports
1. Resolution of previously heard BZA/HPRB cases (2 min)
2. Vacant Properties (Dan Golden/Phil Toomajian) (3 min)

3. Zoning Regulations Rewrite (Drew Ronneberg) (2 min)
4. H Street Business Liaison Report (Charmaine Josiah) (3 min)

7:20 Old Business - None
7:20 New Business
1. BZA#18290 (1414 A St NE). The owners are seeking a special exception to allow
additions to an existing one-family row dwelling under section 223, not meeting the lot

occupancy (section 403) requirements in the R-4 District. (30 minutes)

2. 1113-1117 H St NE. The developer will be presenting updated plans for this building. (45
minutes)

8:35 Additional Community Comment (time permitting)
Everyone is welcome! Call Drew Ronneberg with questions at 202 431-4305.
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Visit our website at http://www.anc6a.org/
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iy ?rmt or typa aﬁ mfermat;cn un!é:ss atherwzsaa mﬁacatﬁd Al mformatmn must be comrﬁieteiy filled out.

Pursuant to §3103.2 ~ Ama/i)se Variance and/or §3104.1 - Special Exception of Title 11 DCMR- Zoning Regulations,
an application is hereby made, the details of which are as follows:

S e e e S gbne [ avsavariance | Section(s) of Title 11 DOMR -
'“Aﬁ%“?ss’;?-ﬁ' N B f‘?"'?‘f"?’f._ | mistrictfs), - UseVariance - | Zoning Regulations fram |
Cloonmpe sl mrm e T e b Special Exception, | which relief is being sought
. . I
1414 A Street NE 1056 28 R-4 Special Exception | 223, 483.2 -

RRENE

Preseat useis? of Pmpertm : Single Family Dwelling :"
mpesad useis}eﬂ’mpertv | single Family Dwelling =
‘Owner of property: | Steve and Elizabeth Allenbach fg!gp_h?ﬁé No: | 202-543-8452

i 1414 A Street NE, Washlngton DC 20002
isory Commission 01 |ANC 6A 04

_‘wmten ga{agraph spacrE ; ih{ Satang b 'he:s, what, anﬁ whe & ﬁthe pro;scsead actmn{s}” Thts wm serve 35 the Pub&sc Hearmg Nat;ce

The owner/apphcants are requestmg a spemal exceptlon under DCMR 11, Section 223 to construct a

rear three story addition and a third floor addition, exceeding the maximum lot occupancy as allowed
by section 403.2.

EXPEDI’EED REVIEW REQUES'{ (If mterested, please select t?ae appmpﬂate categcry}

twaive my right to a hearing, agree to the terms in Form 128 - Walver of Hearing for Expedited Review, and hereby request that this case be
piaced on the Expedited Review Calendar, pursuant fo §3118.2 [CHOOSE ONE):
Q A park, playgmu"a swi rm" ng pool, or athietic field pursuant to gzm 1

Name: - Jenmfer Cox Fow!er Jenn|fer@f0wler-arch|tects com
address: | 1819 D Street SE
Phone Nofs).: | 202-546-0896 Faxio: | 202-546-2078

* Yo be signed by the Owner 6f the Property for which this apﬁlrmhon is ﬁled or has/ﬁér authorized égent It the eventt an authorized agéntf:?és' this -
application on behalf of the Owner, o letter signed by the OWner authorizing the agent to dct on hisfher behalf sha!i accompcmy fh:s appi:ca tion,.

:'"A. 'mpmmr;ow mAﬂsmarmMprm I ACCORD CE 1 __!3 5

f: :Nsmacmms on THE BACK o;-' mzs ORM
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Exhibit No. 1 Case No. ,/. e ?O




o o OF THE DISTRIC’!' OF COLUMB!A _
FORM 126{- BGARD OF ZONING AD&USTMENT FEE CALCULATOR

Per §3180 of the Zoning Regulations, at the time of the filing of an application or an appeal with the Board of Zoning AdJustment the applicant
or appellant shall pay a filing fee in accordance the fee calculator below. In the case of an application combining two (2) or more actions, or for
an application requasting consideration of more than one alternative, the fee shall ke the total of the amounts for each action or alternative
computed separately. However, for applications involving owner-occupied, one-family dwellings or flats, regardless of the number of
variances, special exceptions, or alternatives requested, the fee is three hundrad and twenty-five dollars {$325.00}. A department, office, or
agency of the Gavernment of the District of Columbia shall not be reguired 1o pay a filing fee where the property is cwned by the agency and
the property is to he occupred fora government burldmg or use.

APPLICAT!ON OR APPEAL T\"PE. "'
mammcs i

Owner- Occupred Dwe]llng
All Other Variances Per Section Reguested
' ' o . TO‘FA£ FOR VARIANCES:
| SPECIAL EXCEPTION: SRS S T o '
Parking Lot/Garage/Accessory Park:ng (per space) 5104 -
Child Development Center {per student} $33
Private School {per student} 533
Restdential Under §353 5520
CBRF (per person) . 5104
Office Use in SP {per 100 square feet) $52
Roof Structures 52,600
Hotet or Inn in SP (per room or suite) 5104
Gasoline Service Station 55,200
Repair Garage $1,560
Home Occupation $1,560
Accessory Apartment Under §202 $325
Thaoretical Lot Under §2516 - $1,560
Additicnal Theoretical Lot Under §2516 ’ SSZ&!. 7
Recycling Facility Under 5802 $5,200
Antenna Under §211 52,600
Any Other Special Exception - $1,560
Chancery (per 100 square feet) Sb5
Owner-Occupied Special Exception $325 | ’27'2,9 e OO
Time Extension/Maodification — Owner Occupiad 5130 ¢
Time Extension/Modification — All other (percentage of filing fee) 26%
' ' R TOTAL FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS:
APPEAL: _ _ R
NCPC/ANCs/Citizens Association/Civic Assouatlon/Not for-Profits S0
All other organizations, groups or persons '
TOTAL FOR APPEALS:
GRAND TOTAL:

l[We certify that the above information is true and correct tu the best of my/our knowledge, information and belief. Any person{s} using a ﬁct:t:ous name or

address and/or knowingly making any false statement on this application/petition is In violation of D.C. Law and subject to 2 fine of not more than $1,000 or
180 days imprisonment or both. {D.C. Official Cotle § 22 2405) )

..'N.ame;- ) Srghature: I

EXhibit No. tast Revised {10/18/10) Case No.

N



?ORM 135 ZONiNG SELF»CER??F!CATiON

* Project Addressfes) o oo o Square ..} . Loffsh - . ] Zone District{s)
1414 A Street NE 1056 28 R-4

The undersigned agent hereby certifies that the following zoring refief is requested from the Board of Zoning Adjustment in this matter
pursuant to!

‘§3103.2 Area Variance ||/ || §3104.1-Special Exception
223, 403.2

Pursuant to 11 DOMR §3113.2, the undersignad agent certifies that

{1} the agentis duly icensed to practice lsw or architecture in the District of Columbia;
{2} the agent is currently in good standing and otherwise entitled to practice iaw or architecture in the District of Cohumbia; and
{3} the applicant is entitled 1o apply for the variance or special exception sought for the reasons stated int aypé-ca:im

nd Deparimant of Constit
Ffromthe BZA,

: !!Wa certify that the above mformatmn is true and correct to the best of myiour knowledge, mfonnation and beilef Any person(s} using a
; flcttttous name or address andfor knowingly making any false statement on this form is in violation of D.C. Lawand subject to a fine of
not more than $1,000 or 180 days mpnsonment or both. ) .
L {D c Offsctaf Code § 22 2405)

Steve and Ellombs ‘fhmﬁﬂpm”‘bach
Jennifer Cox Fowfer™ ™
| .._Regf‘s:’?tmn ?%i:a.‘ _ ! 1 040

FOR OEFICIAL USE ONLY.

0 Accepted for filing.
1 Referred to the Office of the Zoning Administrator within DCRA, for determination of proper zoning relief reguirad.
i | Rejected for fatiure to comply with the provisions of M 11DCMR 31132 or L1 DOMR - Zoning Regulations.

Explanation

ANY APPLICATION THAT IS NOT COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE BACK OF THIS FORM WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

Case No.
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February 15, 2011

Board of Zoning Adjustment
Government of the District of Columbia
Suite 210 South

441 4™ Street, NW

Washington DC 20001

Re:  BZA Zoning Application No.
(Application of Steve and Elizabeth Allenbach, 1414 A St. NE)

Dear Board of Zoning Adjustment: ‘

I authorize my architects, Jennifer Cox Fowler, A.LA; Mike Fowler, A.l.A; and Catherine
Tilghman to act as my agents regarding the BZA Zoning application for 808 9" St. NE.

Sincerely,

Sed- G ALl A S

Steve Allerbach
Owner/Applicant

1414 A St. NE
Washington, DC 20002

-

;/ fﬂfé/ éf é/x /L;//( (,,

ElizabetH Allenbach
Owner/Applic

1414 A St. NE
Washington, DC 20002



Burden of Proof
Special Exception Application

1414 A Street NE

To:

From:

Date:

Subject :

The Office of Zoning

Government of the District of Columbia
Suite 210 South

441 4" Street, NW

Woashington DC 20001

Steve & Elizabeth Allenbach
Owner/Applicants

1414 A Street NE
Washington, DC 20002

July 12, 2011

BZA Application for an Addition at 1414 A Street NE
{Square 1056, Lot 28)

Steve and Elizabeth Alienbach, owners and residents of 1414 A Street NE
hereby apply for a special exception to build a rear addition and third floor
addition on to their existing 2-story plus basement row house. The aspects of the
proposed project that fall outside the current zoning regulation are as follows:

The proposed construction increases the fot occuparncy from 590 SF (52.6%) to
720 SF (64.3%), which is 4.3% over the alfowed lot occuparicy for a row house in
the R-4 zoning district (11 DCMR 403.2), and 11.7% above the existing lot
occupancy. A 20’ required rear sethack will be maintained.

Summary:

This special exception qualifies under 11 DCMR Section 223 because the lot
occupancy does not exceed 70% (11 DCMR 223.3), and the addition will not have a
substantially adverse affect on the use or enjoyment of any abutting or adjacent
dwelling or property (11 DCMR 223.2). '

The proposed rear addition will extend only 6'-6" beyond the rear of the existing
structure and the proposed third floor will change the structure’s height from 26-10"
to 34'-0, which is less than the allowed 40'-0".



The owners of 1416 A Street NE have been presented with the proposed plans,
and have not raised any objections.

Neighbors to the North of 1414 A Street NE

The proposed addition is modest in scale. The rear yard at 1414 A Street NE
remains unobstructed and the neighbors to the north 0§1414 A St. NE will remain
separated from the proposed addition by the rear yard and the public alley.
Thus, the privacy of use and enjoyment for the neighbors to the east of 4109 7"
St. will not be compromised.

(c) The addition, together with the original building, as viewed from the
street, alley, or other public way, shall not substantially visually intrude
upon the character, scale and pattern of houses along the subject street
frontage. '

The proposed third floor addition will extend straight up from the front of the
existing house at 1414 A St. NE, not including the bay. However, it will only
extend 7'-2” above the existing structure and will be constructed of brick to matgh
the existing house. '

There is alley access to the property, but the proposed addition at 1414 A St. NE
will not dramatically change the existing view from the alley. The addition is
modest in size and only extends 6'-6” past the existing structures to the east and
west.

The proposed addition will be constructed with high quality, historically
appropriate materials.

(c) in demonstrating compliance with paragraphs (a), (b) and (c) of this
subsection, the applicant shall use graphical representations such as
plans, photographs, or elevation and section drawings sufficient to
represent the relationship of the proposed addition to adjacent buildings
and views from public ways.

Along with this application, we have included the following items:

Photos of the existing house and surroundings;
Signatures of support from neighbors for a rear addition;

Plan and elevation drawings of proposed addition, including a site plan showing
the relationship of the proposed addition to adjacent buildings.

Official Plat from the DC Office of the Surveyor.



If you require any further clarification or have any questions regarding the application,
Steve and Elizabeth Allenbach, and authorized agent Jennifer Fowter, A.L.A. are
available at any time to discuss them with you.

Thank you,

S5EE MLAS

Steve Aliénbach
Owner/Applicant
1414 A Street NE

Washingt DC 20002 ]
as |2 /q 3 %f’j / F
. / ey 4 o 7
‘ P ] . L
/ﬁ/ o L/(//‘{,’\//,G i /6’“ o~

Elizaée(h Allehbe
Owner/Applicant! _~
1414 A Street NE
Washington, DC 20002
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PROJECT DATA

OWNER:

STEVE & ELIZABETH ALLENBACH
1414 A STREET NE
WASHINGTON, DC 20002

ZONING DATA:

LOT: 28
SQUARE: 1056
LOT AREA: 1120 5F
ZONE: R-4
USE GROUF: R-3

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 38

TWG STORY ROW DWELLING W/ BASEMENT
SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

FIRE ALARM: NO

SPRINKLER: NO

FIRE DETECTION: BARD WIRED AND INTERCONNECTED
SMOKE GETECTORS W/ BATTERY BACKUP

AN

ABHE AL E
VICINITY MAP (NTS}
STRUCTURAL DESIGN CRITERIA:
FLOOR JOIST SPANS
RESIDENTIAL LIVING AREAS: 40 PSL

RESIDEMTIAL SLEEPING AREAS: 30 PSI

ACCESSIBILITY NO
EXISTING PROPOSED MAXIMUM

LOT COVERAGE 590 SF 720 8F B72 SF
{PERCENTAGE} 52.6% 64.3% B0%
REAR YARD 266" 2000 20" MINIMUM
OPEN COURT MNIA N/A 6"-0" MINIMUM
SIDE YARD NIA MiA NFA
HEIGHT 26107 S 3 STORIES/40
STORIES 2+B 3+B 3+8
F.AR, NIA N/A NONE PRESCRIBED
SQUARE FOOTAGE
CELLAR 517 SF 64§ SF
FIRST FLOOR 517 SF 648 5F
SECOND FLOOR 517 SF 648 SF
THIRD FLOOR NIA 634 SF
TOTAL 1551 SF 2578 SF

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

3-5TORY PLUS BASEMENT REAR ADDITION & THIRD FLOOR ADDITION

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES:

DCMR 11
1BC 2006
IRC 2006
DCMR 12-8, DC CONSTRUCTION CODES SUPPLEMENT 2008 EDITION

FIRE RATING DATA:

EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING FACE-ON-LINE WALLS
1 HOUR RATED WCOD FRAME W/ VENEER
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING PARTY WALLS
2 HOUR RATED SCLID  MASONRY, 127 THICK
FLOOR. FRAMING
D HOUR RATED, 2X10 WOQOD JOISTS @ 16" 00
ROCF FRMAING
1 HOUR RATED wiIN 4' OF P L12X8 RAFTERS. OR
2 HOUR RATED PARAPET WALL TO 30" ABOVE ROODF

SOIL BEARING 2000 PSI

CONCRETE STRENGTH

FOUNDATIONS, FOOTING

BASEMENT SLAB MIN 2500 PSt
EXTERIOR STEPS

DECK

LIVE LOAL: 40 PSF

SNOWLOAD 30 PSF

MIMN 3000 PSI, AIR-ENTRAINED

MIN 3500 PS|, AIR-ENTRAINED

WQOD STRUCT MEMBERS TO BE NON ARSENIC, PT HEM-FIR 55

EXTREME FIBER STRESS IN BENGING 1200 PSH
MODULLIS OF ELASTICITY 1.4X10-6 PSI
ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION =5 OF SPAN

WOOD DECKING TO BE §* RECYCLED MUMBER

COMPRESSION PARALLEL 1806 PSI
COMPRESSION PERPENDICULAR 944 P5E
MODULUS OF ELASTICITY 175 P8I
TENSILE STRENGTH 854 PSI
SHEAR STRENGTH 561 PSI
MEZZANINE

LIVE LOAD: 40 PEF

WIND LOAD: 90 MPH

ROOF OF MEZZANINE

SNOW LCAD 30 PSF

WIND LOAD: 80 MPH

RAFTERS- EXTREME FIBER STRESS IN BENDING
RAFTERS- MOGULUS OF ELASTICITY
HURRICANE TIES TG BE LOCATED AT 24" OC.
RATED FOR-134.22 LES

HANDRAILS
LIVE LOAD: 200 PSF

STAIRS

40 PSF OR 300 LBS CONCENTRATED LOAD
ACTING OVER 4 SQ INCHES

1200 PSi
88 P8I
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REVISIONS
¢ OAE COMMENTS

“EXISTING NEIGHRORING

~~- STRUCTURE -

Washington, DC 20002

ALLENBACH RESIDENCE

i414 A STREET NE

FOWLER ARCHITECTS

1819 D STREET SE
WASHINGTON, DC 20003
{202)546-08946
www.fowler-architects.com

SEAL:

VERSION: gza

DATE:  7-12-11

SCALE:  qjqn=q'g"

EXTERIOR

i|

ELEVATION

A-6







VIEW OF REAR OF HOUSE,
FROMALLEY

VIEW OF FRONT OF HOUSE,
FROM A STREET NE




VIEW DOWN A STREET NE, LOOKING WEST




VIEW DOWN ALLEY,
LOOKING EAST

VIEW DOWN ALLEY,
LOOKING WEST




